Lewis & Clark Softball - Top 10 Season Marks

INDIVIDUAL

BATTING
Average (min. 60 AB)

495
462
A50
A45
409
400
391
385
384
378
377
375
374

At-Bats
146
135
132
130
129

127
125
124
122

121
120

Ena Eakin

Chris Kreger
Ena Eakin
Emily Drevdahl
Riley Anderson
Paige Salavea
Carol DeVincenzi
Ateisha Norton
Tracy Jonas
Chris Kreger
Olivia Brackin
Hannah Dal Pra
Andrea Krol

Gina Ozuna

Paige Salavea
Emily Patton
Harper Campanella
Hannah Dal Pra
Ena Eakin
Madison Scroggins
Tiana Rosario
Haley Robinson
Tracy Jonas

Mari Alvarez
Hannah Dal Pra
Olivia Brackin
Emily Patton
Emily Drevdahl

1991
1999
1990
2019
2023
2016
2011
2018
2001
1998
2019
2013
2002

2024
2016
2024
2024
2015
1990
2024
2015
2014
2001
2024
2016
2019
2023
2016

Hits

58 Ena Eakin

54 Paige Salavea

51 Ena Eakin

49 Gina Ozuna
Emily Drevdahl

48  Tracy Jonas

47 Riley Anderson

46 Harper Campanella
Olivia Brackin

45 Carol DeVincenzi

43 Emily Patton

42 Mari Alvarez
Emily Drevdahl
Hannah Dal Pra
Chris Kreger

41 Emily Patton
Frankie Warden

Doubles (Games played)

13 Gina Ozuna

12 Emily Drevdahl
Carol DeVincenzi
Hannah Dal Pra

11 Harper Campanella
Mari Alvarez

10 Paige Salavea

Emily Drevdahl
Tiana Rosario
Hannah Dal Pra
Pam Schmidt

1990
2016
1991
2024
2019
2001
2023
2024
2019
2011
2024
2024
2016
2013
1998
2023
2019

2024
2019 (38)
2011 (39)
2016 (40)
2024
2023
2016
2016
2015
2013
1999
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Triples
6 Kyra Rohner 2001
5 Tracy Jonas 2001
Kim Howard 1998
Joelle Beck 1991
4 Tracy Jonas 2000
Linda Kelly 1976
Linda Kelly 1975
3 Lisa Kumasaka 2017
2 numerous fimes, most recent:
Riley Anderson 2023
Gina Ozuna 2024
Sam Gildersleeve 2024
Home Runs
15 Somantha Gildersleeve 2021
13 Riley Anderson 2023
10 Sam Gildersleeve 2024
Sydney Cross 2021
Olivia Brackin 2019
Hannah Dal Pra 2013
9 Ateisha Norton 2018
8 Harper Campanella 2024
Olivia Brackin 2021
Emily Drevdahl 2019
Jessica Mullins 2009
7 Moriah Lane 2012
Carol DeVincenzi 2011
6 Mari Alvarez 2023
Hannah Dal Pra 2015
Jet'Aime Mullins 2011
5 numerous times, most recent:
5 Mari Alvarez 2024
5 Jenai Rojo 2015
5 Amanda Rabith 2013
5 Jet'Aime Mullins 2012
5 Jessica Mullins 2011

Runs Batted In

52
43
42
38
36
34
32
31

30
29
28

27

Runs
38
37
33
32

31
30
29

28

27

Riley Anderson
Hannah Dal Pra
Sam Gildersleeve
Harper Campanella
Olivia Brackin
Mari Alvarez
Cori Burgess
Gina Ozuna

Kyra Rohner
Emily Drevdahl
Joelle Beck

Samantha Gildersleeve

Hannah Dal Pra
Sydney Cross
Carol DeVincenzi
Kathy Copple
Lisa Feuz

Gina Ozuna

Sam Gildersleeve
Linda Kelly
Jessica Mullins
Tracy Jonas

Ena Eakin

Emily Drevdahl
Riley Anderson
Olivia Brackin
Julie Harris
Paige Salavea
Haley Robinson
Tracy Jonas
Joelle Beck
Madison Scroggins

2023
2013
2024
2024
2019
2024
1975
2024
2001
2016
1991
2021
2014
2021
2011
1990
1990

2024
2024
1976
2009
2002
1991
2019
2023
2019
1975
2016
2013
2001
1990
2024
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Total Bases
99 Riley Anderson 2023
87  Emily Drevdahl 2019
83  Samantha Gildersleeve 2021
82  Hanna Dal Pra 2013
81  Harper Campanella 2024
Olivia Brackin 2019
80  Sam Gildersleeve 2024
Carol DeVincenzi 2011
75  Gina Ozuna 2024
71 Mari Alvarez 2023
Sydney Cross 2021
70 Tracy Jonas 2001
68  Emily Drevdahl 2016
Paige Salavea 2016
67  Hanna Dal Pra 2015
66  Ateisha Norton 2018
63  Mari Alvarez 2024
Slugging Percentage
861  Riley Anderson 2023
856  Samantha Gildersleeve 2021
791 Emily Drevdahl 2019
732 Hannah Dal Pra 2013
725  Ateisha Norton 2018
124 Sydney Cross 2021
696  Sam Gildersleeve 2024
Carol DeVincenzi 2011
.664  Olivia Brackin 2019
.657  Mari Alvarez 2023
646 Jessica Mullins 2009
623  Harper Campanella 2024
567  Emily Drevdahl 2016
560  Tracy Jonas 2001
557 Olivia Brackin 2021
552 Jessica Mullins 2010

Stolen Bases

31
17
16
14

13

12

Walks
24
23
22
21
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17

Jennifer Badalich
Lisa Kumasaka
Jennifer Badalich
Sam Gildersleeve
Lisa Kumasaka
Carol DeVincenzi
Andrea Krol
Paige Salavea
Haley Robinson
Lainey Honma
Lisa Kumasaka
Carol DeVincenzi
Cristy Hatton

Kyra Rohner
Christy Schaefer
Chris Kreger
Jennifer Badalich
Ena Eakin
Tiffany Hanna
Tiffany Henning
Kris Rider

Beth Kjome

2006
2017
2004
2024
2019
2012
2003
2016
2015
2023
2018
2010
2007

2001
1989
1998
2006
1991
2008
2004
1990
1984

numerous times, most recent:

Gina Ozuna

Madison Hollenbeck

2024
2014
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Sacrifices
13 Jayme Tyler 1998
1T Randi Miura 2004
Mary Kay Plass 1984
10  Tiana Rosario 2014
Caitlin Basilio 2011
Casie Runksmeier 2003
Shawna Meyer 1992
Shawna Meyer 1991
Julie Olsen 1990
Hit-By-Pitch
1T Mari Alvarez 2023
Chris Kreger 1996
9 Madison Hollenbeck 2015
Haley Robinson 2013
8 Mari Alvarez 2024
Frankie Warden 2019
Jenai Rojo 2016
Danielle Blechert 2010
7 Amanda Rabith 2014
6 Sam Gildersleeve 2024

Samantha Gildersleeve 2021
Kataleya Milan 2013
Jet'Aime Mullins 2012
numerous times, most recent:

Lily Moffitt 2019

Put-Outs

317
283
271
258
247
41
235
234
218
217
210
209

Assists
111
103
100
100
90
89
87
84
81
80

Danielle Blechert
Jenai Rojo

Sarah DiSabatino
Margot Taylor
Sarah DiSabatino
Margot Taylor
Tiffany Henning
Jenai Rojo
Tiffany Henning
Riley Anderson
Mari Alvarez
Danielle Blechert

Casie Runksmeier
Tiana Rosario
Carol DeVincenzi
Robin Kreger
Jaime Moon
Carol DeVincenzi
Tiana Rosario

Kat Baer

Carol DeVincenzi
Cristy Hatton

2011
2016
2008
2003
2007
2001
2004
2017
2005
2023
2024
2009

2002
2014
2010
2001
2010
2011
2015
2000
2009
20006
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- PITCHING -
Wins
16 Trissa Chamberlin
14 Maggie O'Leary
Liz Coburn
13 Monique Radman
12 Charlize Pope
Trissa Chamberlin
Kris Rider
Lisa Simpson
1T Jauna Williams
10 Annie Stockton
9 Alyssa Abe
Annie Stockton
Ev Hardin
8 Savannah Dickson
Madison Hollenbeck
Innings Pitched
223.0 Jauna Williams
216.0 Trissa Chamberlin
200.1 Lia Coburn
178.1 Monique Radman
164.0 Kris Rider
161.1 Annie Stockton
152.2 Paige McFeeley
149.1 Annie Stockton
147.1 Trissa Chamberlin

137.1

Natalie Rose

1989
2024
2001
1999
2024
1990
1992
1984
2002
2000
2021
1998
1981
2019
2014

2002
1989
2001
1999
1992
2000
2009
1998
1990
2011

Earned Run Average (min. 75 innings)

1.30
1.92
1.99
2.2
2.33
2.62
2.63
2.87
2.95
3.18
3.30
3.38

Trissa Chamberlin
Trissa Chamberlin
Annie Stockion
Liz Coburn
Charlize Pope
Michelle Gray
Maggie 0Leary
Jauna Williams
Kalin Rooney
Kalin Rooney
Kris Rider
Monique Radman

Strikeouts

154
112
102
94
92
86
84
19
17
70
67
65
64

Liz Coburn
Maggie 0'Leary
Monique Radman
Trissa Chamberlin
Charlize Pope
Kalin Rooney
Janet Freerks
Trissa Chamberlin
Madison Hollenbeck
Janet Freerks
Janet Freerks
Pam Ramsey
Alyssa Abe

1989
1990
1998
2001
2024
1996
2024
2001
2017
2016
1992
1999

2001
2024
1999
1989
2024
2017
2004
1990
2012
2005
2007
1983
2021
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Complete Games

37 Jauna Williams
29 Trissa Chamberlin
23 Monique Radman
22 Liz Coburn
Annie Stockton
21 Liz Coburn
Annie Stockton
20  Roxanne Rittmaster
19 Paige McFeeley
18 Trissa Chamblerlin
Shutouts
6 Liz Coburn
Trissa Chamberlin
3 Tallulah Sickels
2 Maggie 0'Leary
Alyssa Abe
Savannah Dickson
Kalin Rooney
Madison Hollenbeck
Jauna Williams
Annie Stockton
Saves
3 Maggie 0Leary
Megan Anderson
Liz Coburn
2 Alyssa Abe
Jill Pinder
Kalin Rooney

Natalie Matson
Janet Freerks
Kris Rider

2002
1989
1999
2001
2000
2001
1998
2005
2009
1990

2001
1989
2023
2024
2021
2019
2017
2013
2002
2000

2024
2018
2001
2021
2016
2016
2008
2004
1992

Games
40
37

34
3
32

31
30

29

Madison Hollenbeck
Hallie Knife

Jauna Williams

Liz Coburn
Monique Radman
Natalie Rose

Pam Ramsey

Paige McFeeley
Roxanne Rittmaster
Natalie Rose

Paige McFeeley
Annie Stockton
Maggie 0Leary

2012
2012
2002
2001
1999
2011
1984
2009
2005
2012
2010
2000
2024
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TEAM
At-Bats
1,202 2024 (44 games)
1,127 2016 (40 games)
1,058 2015 (39 games)
1,045 2001 (41 games)
1,024 2023 (38 games)
999 2019 (38 games)
993 2014 (37 games)
959 2010 (39 games)
951 2004 (39 games)
945 2011 (39 games)
917 2013 (38 games)
906 2009 (40 games)
900 2012 (38 games)
884 2017 (31 games)
1999 (35 games)
850 2018 (32 games)

Batting Average
308 2024 (44 games)
297 2016 (40 games)
296 2019 (38 games)
295 2023 (38 games)
2018 (32 games)
284 2015 (39 games)
2011 (39 games)
279 2002 (37 games)
277 2014 (37 games)
276 1999 (35 games)
269 2013 (38 games)
267 2017 (31 games)
262 2010 (39 games)
257 2001 (41 games)
256 2000 (30 games)

Doubles
68
64
58
53
50
1
40
39

37

36
31

28
26

24
27

Triples
14

9

8

6

2024
2016
2023
1999
2015
2014
2019
2018
2011
2002
2001
2010
2000
2009
2004
2013
2012
2007
2017

2001
1999
2000
2024
2015
2016
2011
2004
2023
2013
2006

(44 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)
(35 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)
(38 games)
(32 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)
(41 games)
(39 games)
(30 games)
(40 games)
(39 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(31 games)

(41 games)
(35 games)
(30 games)
(44 games)
(39 games)
(40 games)
(39 games)
(39 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(35 games)
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Home Runs
32 2019
31 2024
29 2023
25 2011
24 2013
22 2015
14 2018
2014
2012
2010
2016
2009

Total Bases

547 2024
455 2023
453 2016
438 2019
392 2011
362 2014
355 2001
338 2018
335 2010
321 1999
308 2002

(38 games)
(44 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(32 games)
(37 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(40 games)
(40 games)

(44 games)
(38 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)
(41 games)
(32 games)
(39 games)
(35 games)
(37 games)

Slugging Pct.

455
A44
438
A15
405
402
398
385
365
363
349
340
332
327
309
302

Hits
370
335
302
300
296
275
269
268
259
251
251

2024
2023
2019
2011
2015
2016
2018
2013
2014
1999
2010
2001
2002
2000
2017
2009

2024
2016
2023
2015
2019
2014
2001
2011
2002
2018
2010

(44 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(39 games)
(40 games)
(32 games)
(38 games)
(37 games)
(35 games)
(39 games)
(41 games)
(37 games)
(30 games)
(31 games)
(40 games)

(44 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(38 games)
(37 games)
(41 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)
(32 games)
(39 games)
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RBI
254
177
176
155
149
143
135
130
129
123

Runs
275
209
203
181
163
155
154
151

Walks
137
105
102
97
92
85
84
84
83
80

2024
2016
2023
2019
2013
2011
2001
2014
2015
2002

2024
2023
2016
2019
2013
2001
2011
1999

2001
2024
2006
2023
1999
2007
2019
2008
2004
2002

(40 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(41 games)
(37 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)

(44 games)
(38 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(41 games)
(39 games)
(35 games)

(41 games)
(44 games)
(35 games)
(38 games)
(35 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(37 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)

Hit by Pitch
35 2023
34 2024
32 2015
28 2014
2010
26 2013
24 2019
2009
23 2016
21 2012
Stolen Bases
67 2023
60 2024
57 2006
55 2016
51 2018
49 2017
48 2015
40 2010
38 2004
37 2011
31 2019

(38 games)
(44 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)
(39 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(40 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)

(38 games)
(44 games)
(35 games)
(40 games)
(32 games)
(31 games)
(39 games)
(39 games)
(39 games)
(39 games)
(38 games)
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ERA
2.44
3.17
3.89
3.95
4.54
4.59
4.72
4.75
4.77
4.84
4.96

2001
2024
1999
2017
2016
2023
2004
2015
2002
2000
2014

Shutouts

6

5
2

2001
2024
2023
2019
2017
2012
2011
2004
2002
2000
2015

(41 games)
(44 games)
(35 games)
(31 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)
(30 games)
(37 games)

(41 games)
(44 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(31 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(39 games)
(37 games)
(30 games)
(39 games)

Strikeouts
225 2024
170 2001
167 2015
150 2023
145 2012
143 2004
130 2016
129 2013
118 2007
2005
113 2017
2014
111 1999
110 2008
Wins
28 2024
22 2001
19 2023
17 2016
15 1999
16 2022
12 2019
2014
11 2000
10 2017

(44 games)
(41 games)
(39 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(39 games)
(40 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(36 games)
(31 games)
(37 games)
(35 games)
(37 games)

(44 games)
(41 games)
(38 games)
(40 games)
(35 games)
(38 games)
(38 games)
(37 games)
(30 games)
(31 games)
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Complete Games
37 2002 (37 games)
26 2001 (41 games)
24 1999 (35 games)
2009 (40 games)
22 2000 (30 games)
21 2008 (37 games)
19 2007 (38 games)
18 2004 (39 games)
14 2005 (36 games)
13 2006 (35 games)
2024 (44 games)
12 2019 (38 games)

Saves

6 2024 (44 games)

4 2023 (38 games)
2016 (40 games)

3 2017 (31 games)
2018 (32 games)
2001 (41 games)

2 2019 (38 games)
2008 (37 games)



